

**BID TABULATION FORM
PEACH COUNTY REGIONAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CENTER
FORT VALLEY, GEORGIA**

Peach County Sealed Bid Certification
Sealed Bids Received by May 26, 2020 @ 2:30 PM
RFB 20-007, Courtland Avenue Extension Project

No.	Contractor	Base Bid	Aternate No. 1	Total
1	C.W. Matthews Contracting Co, Inc.	\$704,199.81		\$704,199.81
2	McCoy Grading, Inc.	\$568,115.08		\$568,115.08
3	Sam Hall & Sons, Inc.	\$454,970.95		\$454,970.95
4	Southeastern Site Development, Inc.	\$499,577.00		\$499,577.00
5	Summit Construction & Development, LLC	\$520,794.80		\$520,794.80

"I certify that this is a correct tabulation of bid costs as opened in public without discussion, and I certify that I have a personally and visually checked the tabulation against the bid forms submitted

Sam Hall & Sons, Inc.

_____ is the apparent low bidder."

Paul Schwindler, PE, Director of Engineering Services

Printed Name and Title

Signature

7/15/2020

Date

PEACH COUNTY RFB# 20-007 COURTLAND AVENUE EXTENSION PROJECT- CONSOLIDATED BID TABULATION

Tabulation Of Bids 2020-06-10													
				C.W. Matthews Contracting Co, Inc.		McCoy Grading, Inc.		Sam Hall & Sons, Inc.		Southeastern Site Development		Summit Construction & Development	
ITEM #	APPROX QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMT.
ITEM 1 -- GENERAL CONDITIONS													
a.	1	LS	General Conditions	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$49,076.10	\$49,076.10	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00	\$46,145.00	\$46,145.00
b.	1	LS	Mobilization	\$45,360.00	\$45,360.00	\$59,684.70	\$59,684.70	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
c.	1	LS	Testing	\$22,395.00	\$22,395.00	\$7,865.00	\$7,865.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,780.00	\$12,780.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
ITEM 2 -- SITE PREPARATION													
a.	1	LS	Demolition and Disposal	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$805.40	\$805.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,726.00	\$3,726.00
b.	209	LF	4' Chain Link Fence	\$26.00	\$5,434.00	\$20.00	\$4,180.00	\$29.00	\$6,061.00	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$12.50	\$2,612.50
c.	192	LF	6' Shadowbox Fence	\$33.00	\$6,336.00	\$34.45	\$6,614.40	\$36.00	\$6,912.00	\$35.00	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	\$5,760.00
d.	1	LS	Remove, Relocate & Add Utility Poles	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,375.00	\$3,375.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
e.	1	LS	Remove, Relocate, and Reset Pond Fence, Provide Temporary Barrier Fence During Construction, Complete.	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,787.45	\$2,787.45	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
ITEM 3 -- TRAFFIC CONTROL													
a.	1	LS	Traffic Control, Complete	\$8,722.04	\$8,722.04	\$15,608.10	\$15,608.10	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
ITEM 4 -- EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL													
a.	2	Ea	Stabilized Construction Entrance	\$3,181.43	\$6,362.86	\$1,878.55	\$3,757.10	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
b.	4.2	Ac	Clearing & Grubbing	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,906.50	\$12,207.30	\$1,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$6,600.00	\$27,720.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,900.00
c.	3	Ac	Grassing / Mulching	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,015.10	\$9,045.30	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
d.	880	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	\$1.75	\$1,540.00	\$5.10	\$4,488.00	\$5.00	\$4,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$3.25	\$2,860.00
e.	14	Ea	Inlet sediment Barrier	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.30	\$4,204.20	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$366.00	\$5,124.00	\$175.00	\$2,450.00
f.	17	Ea	Hay Bale Check Dam	\$90.00	\$1,530.00	\$132.20	\$2,247.40	\$350.00	\$5,950.00	\$221.00	\$3,757.00	\$126.00	\$2,142.00
g.	850	SY	Permanent High Performance Turf Reinforcement Matting	\$3.25	\$2,762.50	\$5.65	\$4,802.50	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$5.50	\$4,675.00	\$4.50	\$3,825.00
h.	8,087	SY	Erosion Control Mat/Blanket (Temporary)	\$1.25	\$10,108.75	\$1.40	\$11,321.80	\$1.75	\$14,152.25	\$1.00	\$8,087.00	\$1.00	\$8,087.00
i.	4	Ea	Rip-Rap Storm Drain Outlet Protection	\$2,459.91	\$9,839.64	\$447.55	\$1,790.20	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00
j.	1	LS	Compliance Activities for Primary Permittee under General Permit GAR100002	\$7,159.07	\$7,159.07	\$4,283.45	\$4,283.45	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
ITEM 5 - PAVEMENT, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, & SIGNS													
a.	1050	TN	5" GAB	\$43.00	\$45,150.00	\$41.95	\$44,047.50	\$39.50	\$41,475.00	\$39.00	\$40,950.00	\$34.00	\$35,700.00
b.	420	TN	2" Asphalt Surface Course (12.5mm SP)	\$87.56	\$36,775.20	\$150.80	\$63,336.00	\$135.00	\$56,700.00	\$110.00	\$46,200.00	\$120.00	\$50,400.00
c.	838	SY	5" Wide Concrete Sidewalks (6" thick)	\$42.63	\$35,723.94	\$68.40	\$57,319.20	\$50.00	\$41,900.00	\$36.00	\$30,168.00	\$44.50	\$37,291.00
d.	1444	LF	Double Yellow Centerline	\$1.00	\$1,444.00	\$1.90	\$2,743.60	\$1.50	\$2,166.00	\$0.75	\$1,083.00	\$1.20	\$1,732.80
e.	25	LF	24" Stop Bar	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$12.50	\$312.50	\$4.50	\$112.50	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$100.00
f.	577	SF	Crosswalk Markings	\$1.00	\$577.00	\$0.69	\$398.13	\$0.60	\$346.20	\$5.00	\$2,885.00	\$1.50	\$865.50
g.	2	Ea	Stop Sign	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$266.95	\$533.90	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
h.	2	Ea	Relocate Existing Park Signs	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$556.00	\$1,112.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
ITEM 6 - STORM DRAINAGE													
a.	234	LF	15" HDPE Smooth Interior Drain Pipe	\$51.81	\$12,123.54	\$35.40	\$8,283.60	\$33.00	\$7,722.00	\$30.00	\$7,020.00	\$30.00	\$7,020.00
b.	552	LF	18" HDPE Smooth Interior Drain Pipe	\$48.55	\$26,799.60	\$38.05	\$21,003.60	\$36.00	\$19,872.00	\$32.50	\$17,940.00	\$32.00	\$17,664.00
c.	57	LF	15" Reinforced Concrete Drain Pipe	\$47.57	\$2,711.49	\$46.35	\$2,641.95	\$48.00	\$2,736.00	\$48.00	\$2,736.00	\$36.00	\$2,052.00
f.	96	LF	18" Reinforced Concrete Drain Pipe	\$56.35	\$5,409.60	\$49.75	\$4,776.00	\$51.00	\$4,896.00	\$39.50	\$3,792.00	\$42.00	\$4,032.00
g.	92	LF	48" Reinforced Concrete Drain Pipe	\$133.14	\$12,248.88	\$146.70	\$13,496.40	\$160.00	\$14,720.00	\$190.00	\$17,480.00	\$165.00	\$15,180.00
h.	2	Ea	15" Concrete Headwall	\$877.17	\$1,754.34	\$1,120.10	\$2,240.20	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
i.	2	Ea	18" Concrete Headwall	\$877.17	\$1,754.34	\$1,121.30	\$2,242.60	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
j.	2	Ea	48" Concrete Headwall	\$2,859.01	\$5,718.02	\$2,947.10	\$5,894.20	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
k.	12	Ea	Drainage Structures Complete - Inlet top, Throat, Invert, Manhole Sections, Etc.	\$1,963.00	\$23,556.00	\$2,413.55	\$28,962.60	\$2,050.00	\$24,600.00	\$2,725.00	\$32,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00
l.	1	Ea	Convert Curb Inlet to Grate Inlet Complete	\$1,858.00	\$1,858.00	\$1,162.70	\$1,162.70	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
ITEM 7 -- EARTHWORK													
a.	5,900	C.Y.	Earthwork (Cut and Fill)	\$15.14	\$89,326.00	\$6.70	\$39,530.00	\$8.00	\$47,200.00	\$10.00	\$59,000.00	\$18.00	\$106,200.00
b.	1,900	C.Y.	Import Fill Soil	\$28.84	\$54,796.00	\$22.40	\$42,560.00	\$17.00	\$32,300.00	\$10.00	\$19,000.00	\$18.50	\$35,150.00
ITEM 8 -- ADDITIONAL WORK IF REQUESTED BY OWNER													
a.		Ton	Stabilization Rock, in place & complete (Includes removal & disposal of unsuitable material)	120.00		55.25		Not Included by Contractor		65.00		25.00	
b.		Man-Hour	Coordination with utility companies for relocating existing utilities.	100.00		62.50		Not Included by Contractor		126.00		35.00	
c.	1	Ea	Allowance		\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00		\$17,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID FOR ITEMS 1-7 & 8c.				\$704,199.81		\$568,115.08		\$454,970.95		\$499,577.00		\$520,794.80	